amendments are effective for annual and interim impairment tests performed for fiscal years beginning after
September 15, 2012. The adoption of this ASU did not have a material impact on the Consolidated Financial
Statements.

  t)   Pro-rata consolidation of jointly controlled companies

As discussed in Note 2.c). the Company accounted for its investments in Cresca S.A., Canteras Natal Crespo S.A.,
Apsamedia S.A., Puerto Retiro S.A., Liveck, Quality Investments, Baicom Networks S.A., Nuevo Puerto de Santa Fe
S.A. and CYRSA, under the proportionate consolidation method under Argentine GAAP.

Accordingly, the Company deconsolidated jointly controlled companies and prospectively applied the equity method
of accounting for these investments. Under US GAAP, since the Company did not exercise control over the
subsidiaries, proportionate consolidation was not appropriate and the equity method of accounting was used for all
periods presented.

Presented below is the consolidated condensed information of the Company as of June 30, 2012 and 2011 considering
these companies as an equity investee (see Note 2.c):

As of and for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2012

As reported

Eliminations
of

companies
accounts

Inclusion
as an
equity

investee As adjusted
Current assets 1,922,229 (186,619 ) - 1,735,610

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form 8-K

208

Non-current assets 7,832,983 (219,714 ) 213,425 7,826,694
Total assets 9,755,212 (406,333 ) 213,425 9,562,304

Current liabilities 2,100,356 (103,742 ) - 1,996,614
Non-current liabilities 3,600,797 (89,166 ) - 3,511,631
Total liabilities 5,701,153 (192,908 ) - 5,508,245

Non-controlling interest 1,990,778 - - 1,990,778
Shareholders’ equity 2,063,281 (213,425 ) 213,425 2,063,281

Revenues 3,457,815 (151,989 ) - 3,305,826
Gross profit 1,231,937 (14,881 ) - 1,217,056
Net income 78,263 (316 ) 316 78,263

F-171

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form 8-K

209

Cresud Sociedad Anónima Comercial, Inmobiliaria,
Financiera y Agropecuaria and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
(Amounts in thousands of Argentine Pesos, except as otherwise indicated)

31. Differences between Argentine GAAP and US GAAP (continued)

   II- Additional disclosure requirements (continued)

t) Pro-rata consolidation of jointly controlled companies (continued)

As of and for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2011

As reported

Eliminations
of

companies
accounts

Inclusion
as an
equity

investee As adjusted
Current assets 2,265,588 (247,318 ) 2,018,270
Non-current assets 7,455,432 (173,662 ) 198,398 7,480,168
Total assets 9,721,020 (420,980 ) 198,398 9,498,438

Current liabilities 2,364,192 (148,732 ) 2,215,460
Non-current liabilities 2,992,290 (73,850 ) - 2,918,440
Total liabilities 5,356,482 (222,582 ) - 5,133,900

Non-controlling interest 2,262,857 - - 2,262,857
Shareholders’ equity 2,101,681 (198,398 ) 198,398 2,101,681

Revenues 2,540,308 (108,132 ) - 2,432,176
Gross profit 1,054,014 (9,414 ) - 1,044,600
Net income 221,933 1,057 (1,057 ) 221,933

As of and for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2012

As reported

Eliminations
of

companies
accounts

Inclusion
as an
equity

investee As adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents as of the beginning of the fiscal
year 705,544 (10,993 ) - 694,551
Cash and cash equivalents as of the end of the fiscal year 549,831 (24,038 ) - 525,793
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (155,713 ) (13,045 ) - (168,758 )
Cash Flows From Operating Activities 857,038 (21,554 ) - 835,484
Cash Flows From Investing Activities (728,777 ) 1,027 - (727,750 )
Cash Flows From Financing Activities (283,974 ) 7,482 - (276,492 )
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (155,713 ) (13,045 ) - (168,758 )

As of and for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2011

As reported

Eliminations
of

companies
accounts

Inclusion
as an
equity

investee As adjusted
175,653 (10,575 ) - 165,078

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form 8-K

210

Cash and cash equivalents as of the beginning of the fiscal
year
Cash and cash equivalents as of the end of the fiscal year 705,544 (10,993 ) - 694,551
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 529,891 (418 ) - 529,473
Cash Flows From Operating Activities 553,237 15,427 - 568,664
Cash Flows From Investing Activities (791,512 ) (15,845 ) - (807,357 )
Cash Flows From Financing Activities 768,166 - - 768,166
Net increase (decrease)in cash and cash equivalents 529,891 (418 ) - 529,473

F-172

Edgar Filing: TIME WARNER CABLE INC. - Form 8-K

211

Cresud Sociedad Anónima Comercial, Inmobiliaria,
Financiera y Agropecuaria and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
(Amounts in thousands of Argentine Pesos, except as otherwise indicated)

31. Differences between Argentine GAAP and US GAAP (continued)

   II- Additional disclosure requirements (continued)

 u)   Business combinations

1)  Fair values of assets and liabilities acquired

The following table summarizes the estimated fair values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of